CH \$65.00 37607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM482649 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest recorded at Reel 5821/Frame 0711

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cortland Capital Market Services LLC		07/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rimini Street, Inc.
Street Address:	3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 500
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89169
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3760791	RIMINI STREET
Registration Number:	5040245	ENGINEERED FOR SUPPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2:Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79957-00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Rimini - Colbeck Termination - Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=Rimini - Colbeck Termination - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Rimini - Colbeck Termination - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Rimini - Colbeck Termination - Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of July 19, 2018, by CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders under (and as defined in) the Security Agreement referred to below (the "Agent") for the benefit of RIMINI STREET, INC., a Nevada corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement (as defined below), or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) as applicable.

WITNESETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain (i) Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2016 at Reel 5821 and Frame 0711; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent does hereby irrevocably terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement to the Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks (including the trademark registrations and trademark applications) set forth on Schedule I hereto, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Agent in the Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, does hereby terminate and cancel the Trademark Security Agreement.

- 3. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.
- 4. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

> CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Agent

Title: Associate Counsel

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I

Country	Trademark	Appl./Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
U.S.	RIMINI STREET	77/792455/	7/29/09	3/16/10
		3,760,791		
Australia	RIMINI STREET	1330573	11/9/09	11/9/09
Brazil	RIMINI STREET	902117203	11/13/09	1/14/14
Canada	RIMINI STREET	TMA810,123	11/9/09	10/25/11
China	RIMINI STREET	7978488	1/8/10	2/28/11
European Union	RIMINI STREET	008673816	11/9/09	4/29/10
Hong Kong	RIMINI STREET	302136014	1/11/12	6/29/12
Iceland	RIMINI STREET	V0097717	8/12/15	3/31/16
India	RIMINI STREET	1882761	11/10/09	11/10/09
Indonesia	RIMINI STREET	IDM000427693	2/27/12	9/25/14
Israel	RIMINI STREET	244469	2/20/12	9/2/13
Japan	RIMINI STREET	5326395	11/9/09	5/28/10
Liechtenstein	RIMINI STREET	17662	10/06/15	4/7/16
Malaysia	RIMINI STREET	2012000680	1/13/12	1/13/12
Mexico	RIMINI STREET	1291157	1/17/12	6/14/12
New Zealand	RIMINI STREET	854969	1/11/12	7/12/12
Norway	RIMINI STREET	20151650	12/11/15	12/11/15
Philippines	RIMINI STREET	4-2012-000604	1/17/12	9/13/12
Qatar	RIMINI STREET	81169	4/23/13	Pending
Russia	RIMINI STREET	2015704323	2/19/15	Pending
Saudi Arabia	RIMINI STREET	143403743	2/2/13	1/22/14
Singapore	RIMINI STREET	T0913021A	11/11/09	7/15/10
South Africa	RIMINI STREET	2015/22058	8/11/15	Pending
South Korea	RIMINI STREET	41-0260498	1/11/12	6/5/13
Taiwan	RIMINI STREET	1545966	1/11/12	11/1/12
Thailand	RIMINI STREET	Bor63320	10/10/12	8/25/14
Turkey	RIMINI STREET	2015/15296	2/23/15	Pending
UAE	RIMINI STREET	186358	2/6/13	8/26/14
U.S.	ENGINEERED FOR SUPPORT	86/890,380/	1/28/16	9/13/16
		5,040,245		
Not Applicable	ServiceFirst Methodology	Unregistered	Not Applicable	Not
* *				Applicable
Not Applicable	Legislature-to-live	Unregistered	Not Applicable	Not
				Applicable

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/19/2018 REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0630